Stephen R. Cochell The Cochell Law Firm, P.C. 7026 Old Katy Road, Ste. 259 Houston, Texas 77096

Telephone: (713)980-8796 Facsimile: (214) 980-1179 srcochell@cochellfirm.com

LEAD ATTORNEY FOR JEFFREY BARON

IN THE UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT FOR THE NORTHERN DISTRICT OF TEXAS DALLAS DIVISION

| JEFFREY BARON, | \\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\ |
|-----------------------------|--|
| Respondent, | § CIVIL ACTION NO. 3:13-cv-03461-L § |
| vs. | 8 § (Bankruptcy Case No. 12-37921) 8 |
| ELIZABETH SCHURIG, et. al., | \$ \$ 8 |
| Movants. | \$ § |

APPENDIX IN SUPPORT OF JEFFREY BARON'S OBJECTION TO VOGEL'S STATUS REPORT [DOC 1352]

TO THE HONORABLE SAM A. LINDSAY, UNITED STATES DISTRICT JUDGE:

NOW COMES, Jeffrey Baron ("Baron") and files this Appendix in Support of Objection to Vogel's Status Report [Doc 1352].

| Appendix Item "1" | Email dated December 2, 2010, from the Receiver's | |
|-------------------|--|--|
| | attorney, Barry Golden | |
| Appendix Item "2" | Assignment from Southpac Trust International Inc. to RPV | |
| | Limited the membership interest in Quantec, LLC | |
| Appendix Item "3" | Assignment from Southpac Trust International Inc. to RPV | |
| | Limited the membership interest in Novo Point, LLC | |
| Appendix Item "4" | Transcript of Receivership Meeting on February 17, 2011 | |
| | | |

Dated: February 11, 2014

Respectfully submitted,

/s/ Stephen R. Cochell
Stephen R. Cochell, Esq.
The Cochell Law Firm, P.C.
7026 Old Katy Road, Ste. 259
Houston, Texas 77096
Telephone: (713)980-8796
Facsimile: (214) 980-1179
srcochell@cochellfirm.com
Attorney-in-Charge for Jeffrey Baron

Leonard H. Simon, Esq.
PENDERGRAFT & SIMON, LLP
TBN: 18387400; SDOT No. 8200
Admitted to Practice in NDOT
THE RIVIANA BUILDING
2777 Allen Parkway, Suite 800
Houston, Texas 77019
Telephone: (713) 528-8555
Facsimile: (832) 202-2810

Facsimile: (832) 202-2810 lsimon@pendergraftsimon.com *Co-counsel for Jeffrey Baron*

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

The undersigned hereby certifies that a true and correct copy of the foregoing was served via ECF on all parties receiving ECF Notices in the above-captioned case on February 11, 2014.

/s/ Stephen R. Cochell